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Böblingen Elementary/Middle School

School Year 2007/2008

	2007
	

	Thursday, August 23
	BEMS Parent Orientation (New & Returning)

1600 – Elementary

1700 - Middle

	Monday, August 27
	First Day of School for Students

Beginning of First Quarter

0800 – 6th Grade Orientation in Gym

	Monday, September 3
	Labor Day - Federal Holiday – NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Tuesday, September 4
	First Day of Kindergarten

	Wednesday, September 5
	Open House 1700 - 1900

	Monday, September 17
	SAC Meeting – 1445 2nd Floor Kitchen

	Friday, October 5
	Professional Development Day – NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Monday, October 8
	Columbus Day - Federal Holiday – NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Monday, October 15
	SAC Meeting – 1445 2nd Floor Kitchen

	October 22 – 23
	School Picture Days

	October 29 – November 1
	School Spirit Week

	Thursday, November 1
	End of First Quarter

	Friday, November 2
	Teacher Work Day - NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Monday November 5
	Beginning of Second Quarter

	Thursday, November 8
	Report Cards Go Home (Elementary Hand – Carried; Middle School Mailed)

	Monday, November 12
	Federal Holiday (Veterans' Day - November 11) - NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Tuesday, November 13
	Awards Assembly: 0830 – Middle School

                           0930 – Elementary

	November 15 - 16
	Parent – Teacher Conferences, NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Monday, November 19
	SAC Meeting – 1445 2nd Floor Kitchen

	November 22 - 23
	Thanksgiving Break - NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Friday, December 7
	Middle School Progress Reports Mailed Home

	Monday, December 10
	SAC Meeting – 1445 2nd Floor Kitchen

	Thursday, December 13
	1st Semester Accelerated Withdraw Date (Must be PCS-ing, on orders, or on block leave)

	Monday, December 24
	Begin Winter Recess - NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Tuesday, December 25
	Christmas – Federal Holiday - NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	2008
	

	Tuesday, January 1
	New Year’s Day – Federal Holiday - NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Monday, January 7
	Instruction Resumes

	Monday, January 14
	SAC Meeting – 1445 2nd Floor Kitchen

	Monday, January 21
	Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - Federal Holiday – NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Thursday, January 24
	End of Second Quarter and First Semester

	Friday, January 25
	Teacher Work Day – NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Monday, January 28
	Begin Third Quarter and Second Semester

	Friday, February 1
	Report Cards Go Home (Elementary Hand – Carried; Middle School Mailed)

	February 4 – 12
	MS Student Council Flower Sale

	Tuesday, February 5
	Awards Assembly: 0930 – Middle School

                           0830 – Elementary

	Thursday, February 7
	Professional Development Day – NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Friday, February 8
	Parent – Teacher Conferences – NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Monday, February 11
	SAC Meeting – 1445 2nd Floor Kitchen

	Thursday, February 14
	MS Student Council Flower Delivery

	Monday, February 18
	President’s Day – NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Friday, February 29
	Middle School Progress Reports Mailed Home

	Monday, March 10
	SAC Meeting – 1445 2nd Floor Kitchen

	March 10 – 14
	Terra Nova Testing

	March 13 – 19
	MS Student Council Easter Gram Sale

	March 18 – March 21
	National History Day Competition

	Friday, March 21
	MS Easter Gram Delivery

	Tuesday & Wednesday, April 1-2
	Spring Re-Registration Walk-In 8:30-11:00, 1:00-2:15

	Thursday, April 3
	End of Third Quarter

	Friday, April 4
	Teacher Work Day – NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	April 7 – April 11
	Spring Recess - NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Monday, April 14
	Begin Fourth Quarter

Instruction Resumes

	Thursday, April 17
	Report Cards Go Home (Elementary Hand – Carried; Middle School Mailed)

	Friday, April 18
	Spring Re-Registration Walk-In 8:30-12:00

	Friday, April 18
	Parent – Teacher Conferences – NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Monday, April 21
	SAC Meeting – 1445 2nd Floor Kitchen

	Tuesday, April 22
	Awards Assembly: 1000 – Middle School

                           0900 – Elementary

	April 28, 29, & 30
	Spring Re-Registration Appointments Only

	Wednesday, May 7
	Math/Science Showcase

	Monday, May 12
	SAC Meeting – 1445 2nd Floor Kitchen

	Wednesday May 14
	Spring Re-Registration Appointments Only 

	Thursday, May 15
	2nd Semester Accelerated Withdraw Date (Must be PCS-ing, on orders, or on block leave)

	Monday, May 26
	Memorial Day – NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

	Monday, June 9
	SAC Meeting – 1445 2nd Floor Kitchen

	Thursday, June 12
	LAST DAY FOR STUDENTS

Report Cards Go Home (Elementary Hand – Carried; Middle School Mailed)

Awards Assembly: 0930– Middle School

                           0830 – Elementary

	Friday, June 13
	Teacher Work Day – NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS

Last day for Teachers


